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ADDENDUM 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the following records exist which show that the late 

LUCIA STEPHEN on Nibok District owned other lands as follows: 

 

DISTRICT PORT. NO. TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF 

LAND 

GAZ. NO. SHARE 

Anabar 29 p.l. Guria 5/78 1/12 

Anabar 91 c.l. Anuwo 5/78 1/12 

Anabar 147 z Anaquane 5/78 1/12 

Ijuw 68 p.l. Ianadum 30/88 1/12 

Anabar 131 c.l. Bogetirir 5/78 1/6 

Ijuw 123 p.l. Anaeo 37/92 1/6 

Ijuw 101 p.l. Anoe 37/92 1/6 

Ijuw 114 p.l. - 35/94 1/6 

Anabar 133 c.l. Aopeijuwa 5/78 1/3 

Anibare 260 p.l. Bwetuwi 5/78 1/3 

Anibare 262 p.l. Anwidito 5/78 1/3 

Anabar 150 p.l. Atibenar 42/36 1/2  

Anibare 116 c.l. Anuquoge 5/78 2/9 

Anibare 205 p.l. Anurung 5/78 1/27 

Anibare 315 c.l. Ate 13/85 5/36 

Anibare 327 c.l. Eatdedogi 13/85 5/24 

 

ADDENDUM 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the following records exist which show that the late 

LUCIA STEPHEN on Nibok District owned other lands as follows: 

 

DISTRICT PORT. NO. NAME OF 

LAND 

BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anabar 29 Guria Charisma Bill 

David Bill 

Liluv Itsimaera 

Marion Itsimaera 

(Turibius Stephen) 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

Anabar 91 Anuwo As for port. No.29 p.l. Anibare.  

Anabar 147 Anaquane -do-  

Ijuw 68 Ianadum -do-  

Anabar 131 Bogetirir Charisma Bill 

David Bill 

Liluv Itsimaera 

Marion Itsimaera 

(Turibius Stephen) 

1/30 

1/30 

1/30 

1/30 

1/30 
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Ijuw 123 Anaeo As for port. No.131 c.l. Anibare.  

Ijuw 101 Anoe -do-  

Ijuw 114 - -do-  

Anabar 133 Aopeijuwa Charisma Bill 

David Bill 

Liluv Itsimaera 

Marion Itsimaera 

(Turibius Stephen) 

1/15 

1/15 

1/15 

1/15 

1/15 

Anibare 260 Bwetuwi As for port. No.133 c.l. Anabar.  

Anibare 262 Anwidito -do-  

Anabar 150 Atibenar Charisma Bill 

David Bill 

Liluv Itsimaera 

Marion Itsimaera 

(Turibius Stephen) 

1/10 

1/10 

1/10 

1/10 

1/10 

Anibare 116 Anuquoge Charisma Bill 

David Bill 

Liluv Itsimaera 

Marion Itsimaera 

(Turibius Stephen) 

2/45 

2/45 

2/45 

2/45 

2/45 

Anibare 205 Anurung Charisma Bill 

David Bill 

Liluv Itsimaera 

Marion Itsimaera 

(Turibius Stephen) 

1/135 

1/135 

1/135 

1/135 

1/135 

Anibare 315 Ate Charisma Bill 

David Bill 

Liluv Itsimaera 

Marion Itsimaera 

(Turibius Stephen) 

5/180 

5/180 

5/180 

5/180 

5/180 

Anibare 327 Eatdedogi Charisma Bill 

David Bill 

Liluv Itsimaera 

Marion Itsimaera 

(Turibius Stephen) 

5/120 

5/120 

5/120 

5/120 

5/120 

 

 

NOTE:  Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within 21 days of the publication of the Government Gazette Notice. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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ADDENDUM 

 

Re: Gov Gaz No.55/09 pages 18-20 of the late Joachim Eric Itsimaera of Baiti District estate, delete 

all beneficiaries and shares and in its stead insert as follows:- 

 

INSERT:- 

 

 

 

 

DISTRICT PORT. 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Nibok 11 - 

 

 

 

 

Cecilia Cain T/Tee  

 

Gillian Itsimaera 

T/Tee 

Teri.C. Itsimaera 

Keri.F. Itsimaera 

Tanya.L. Itsimaera 

Chantel.M. Itsimaera 

Lucinda.S. Itsimaera 

John Vianney Itsimaera 

John Paul Itsimaera 

Franklin.D. Itsimaera 

Teresa.C. Itsimaera 

1/2240 

1/2240 

1/2240 

1/2240 

1/2240 

1/2240 

1/2240 

1/4480 

1/4480 

Nibok 36 - As for portion No.11 pl Nibok  

Nibok 47 - -do-  

Nibok 79 Amero -do-  

Nibok 98 Eamen -do-  

Nibok 123 Ati -do-  

Nibok 248 Angowang -do-  

Anabar 29 Guria 

 

 

 

 

Cecilia Cain T/Tee  

 

Gillian Itsimaera 

T/Tee 

Teri.C. Itsimaera 

Keri.F. Itsimaera 

Tanya.L. Itsimaera 

Chantel.M. Itsimaera 

Lucinda.S. Itsimaera 

John Vianney Itsimaera 

John Paul Itsimaera 

Franklin.D. Itsimaera 

Teresa.C. Itsimaera 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

1/1344 

1/1344 

Anabar 91 Anuwo As for portion No.29 pl Anabar  

Anabar 147 Anaquane -do-  

Ijuw 68 Ianaduw -do-  

Anabar 131 Bogetoriar 

 

 

 

 

Cecilia Cain T/Tee  

 

Gillian Itsimaera 

T/Tee 

Teri.C. Itsimaera 

Keri.F. Itsimaera 

Tanya.L. Itsimaera 

Chantel.M. Itsimaera 

Lucinda.S. Itsimaera 

John Vianney Itsimaera 

John Paul Itsimaera 

Franklin.D. Itsimaera 

Teresa.C. Itsimaera 

1/336 

1/336 

1/336 

1/336 

1/336 

1/336 

1/336 

1/672 

1/672 

Ijuw 101 Anoe As for portion No.131 cl Anabar  

Ijuw 114 - -do-  

Ijuw 123 Anaeo -do-  
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Anabar 133 Aopeijuwa 

 

 

 

 

Cecilia Cain T/Tee  

 

Gillian Itsimaera 

T/Tee 

 

Teri.C. Itsimaera 

Keri.F. Itsimaera 

Tanya.L. Itsimaera 

Chantel.M. Itsimaera 

Lucinda.S. Itsimaera 

John Vianney Itsimaera 

John Paul Itsimaera 

Franklin.D. Itsimaera 

Teresa.C. Itsimaera 

1/168 

1/168 

1/168 

1/168 

1/168 

1/168 

1/168 

1/336 

1/336 

Anibare 260 Bwetuwi As for portion No. 133 cl Anabar  

Anibare 262 Anwidito -do-  

Anibare 327 Eatdedogi 

 

 

 

 

Cecilia Cain T/Tee  

 

Gillian Itsimaera 

T/Tee 

Teri.C. Itsimaera 

Keri.F. Itsimaera 

Tanya.L. Itsimaera 

Chantel.M. Itsimaera 

Lucinda.S. Itsimaera 

John Vianney Itsimaera 

John Paul Itsimaera 

Franklin.D. Itsimaera 

Teresa.C. Itsimaera 

5/1344 

5/1344 

5/1344 

5/1344 

5/1344 

5/1344 

5/1344 

5/2688 

5/2688 

Buada 301 Awiriria 

 

 

 

 

Cecilia Cain T/Tee  

 

Gillian Itsimaera 

T/Tee 

Teri.C. Itsimaera 

Keri.F. Itsimaera 

Tanya.L. Itsimaera 

Chantel.M. Itsimaera 

Lucinda.S. Itsimaera 

John Vianney Itsimaera 

John Paul Itsimaera 

Franklin.D. Itsimaera 

Teresa.C. Itsimaera 

1/13440 

1/13440 

1/13440 

1/13440 

1/13440 

1/13440 

1/13440 

1/26880 

1/26880 

Nibok 181 Anebobwija 

 

 

 

 

Cecilia Cain T/Tee  

 

Gillian Itsimaera 

T/Tee 

Teri.C. Itsimaera 

Keri.F. Itsimaera 

Tanya.L. Itsimaera 

Chantel.M. Itsimaera 

Lucinda.S. Itsimaera 

John Vianney Itsimaera 

John Paul Itsimaera 

Franklin.D. Itsimaera 

Teresa.C. Itsimaera 

1/448 

1/448 

1/448 

1/448 

1/448 

1/448 

1/448 

1/896 

1/896 

Nibok 236 Ati As for portion No. 181 cl Nibok  

Aiwo 456 Eateibagoade 

 

 

 

 

Cecilia Cain T/Tee  

 

Gillian Itsimaera 

T/Tee 

Teri.C. Itsimaera 

Keri.F. Itsimaera 

Tanya.L. Itsimaera 

Chantel.M. Itsimaera 

Lucinda.S. Itsimaera 

John Vianney Itsimaera 

John Paul Itsimaera 

Franklin.D. Itsimaera 

Teresa.C. Itsimaera 

1/1792 

1/1792 

1/1792 

1/1792 

1/1792 

1/1792 

1/1792 

1/3584 

1/3584 
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Anabar 66 Meterao 

 

 

 

 

Cecilia Cain T/Tee  

 

Gillian Itsimaera 

T/Tee 

Teri.C. Itsimaera 

Keri.F. Itsimaera 

Tanya.L. Itsimaera 

Chantel.M. Itsimaera 

Lucinda.S. Itsimaera 

John Vianney Itsimaera 

John Paul Itsimaera 

Franklin.D. Itsimaera 

Teresa.C. Itsimaera 

1/2688 

1/2688 

1/2688 

1/2688 

1/2688 

1/2688 

1/2688 

1/5376 

1/5376 

Anabar 150 Atibenar 

 

 

 

 

Cecilia Cain T/Tee  

 

Gillian Itsimaera 

T/Tee 

Teri.C. Itsimaera 

Keri.F. Itsimaera 

Tanya.L. Itsimaera 

Chantel.M. Itsimaera 

Lucinda.S. Itsimaera 

John Vianney Itsimaera 

John Paul Itsimaera 

Franklin.D. Itsimaera 

Teresa.C. Itsimaera 

1/112 

1/112 

1/112 

1/112 

1/112 

1/112 

1/112 

1/224 

1/224 

Anibare 116 Anuquoge 

 

 

 

 

Cecilia Cain T/Tee  

 

Gillian Itsimaera 

T/Tee 

Teri.C. Itsimaera 

Keri.F. Itsimaera 

Tanya.L. Itsimaera 

Chantel.M. Itsimaera 

Lucinda.S. Itsimaera 

John Vianney Itsimaera 

John Paul Itsimaera 

Franklin.D. Itsimaera 

Teresa.C. Itsimaera 

1/152 

1/152 

1/152 

1/152 

1/152 

1/152 

1/152 

1/504 

1/504 

Anibare 205 Anurung 

 

 

 

 

Cecilia Cain T/Tee  

 

Gillian Itsimaera 

T/Tee 

Teri.C. Itsimaera 

Keri.F. Itsimaera 

Tanya.L. Itsimaera 

Chantel.M. Itsimaera 

Lucinda.S. Itsimaera 

John Vianney Itsimaera 

John Paul Itsimaera 

Franklin.D. Itsimaera 

Teresa.C. Itsimaera 

1/1512 

1/1512 

1/1512 

1/1512 

1/1512 

1/1512 

1/1512 

1/3024 

1/3024 

Anibare 276 Debidouwe 

 

 

 

 

Cecilia Cain T/Tee  

 

Gillian Itsimaera 

T/Tee 

Teri.C. Itsimaera 

Keri.F. Itsimaera 

Tanya.L. Itsimaera 

Chantel.M. Itsimaera 

Lucinda.S. Itsimaera 

John Vianney Itsimaera 

John Paul Itsimaera 

Franklin.D. Itsimaera 

Teresa.C. Itsimaera 

1/1344 

1/1344 

1/1344 

1/1344 

1/1344 

1/1344 

1/1344 

1/2688 

1/2688 
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NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme 

Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.  

 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE  

 CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Anibare 315 Ate 

 

 

 

 

Cecilia Cain T/Tee  

 

Gillian Itsimaera 

T/Tee 

Teri.C. Itsimaera 

Keri.F. Itsimaera 

Tanya.L. Itsimaera 

Chantel.M. Itsimaera 

Lucinda.S. Itsimaera 

John Vianney Itsimaera 

John Paul Itsimaera 

Franklin.D. Itsimaera 

Teresa.C. Itsimaera 

5/2016 

5/2016 

5/2016 

5/2016 

5/2016 

5/2016 

5/2016 

5/4032 

5/4032 

Nibok 80 Anebobwija 

 

 

 

 

Cecilia Cain T/Tee  

 

Gillian Itsimaera 

T/Tee 

Teri.C. Itsimaera 

Keri.F. Itsimaera 

Tanya.L. Itsimaera 

Chantel.M. Itsimaera 

Lucinda.S. Itsimaera 

John Vianney Itsimaera 

John Paul Itsimaera 

Franklin.D. Itsimaera 

Teresa.C. Itsimaera 

1/6720 

1/6720 

1/6720 

1/6720 

1/6720 

1/6720 

1/6720 

1/13440 

1/13440 


